1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Erika Janes
2	Grawemeyer.
3	WHEREAS, Erika Janes Grawemeyer departed this earthly life on March 18, 2021,
4	leaving all those whose lives she touched in solemn mourning; and
5	WHEREAS, Erika Janes Grawemeyer was a valuable member of the Norton
6	Children's Hospital and Norton Children's Prevention and Wellness Team for more than
7	40 years; and
8	WHEREAS, Erika Janes Grawemeyer led best practice education and programming
9	in Louisville and throughout the Commonwealth to ensure Kentucky's children were safe
10	and injury free; and
11	WHEREAS, Erika Janes Grawemeyer also led many state and local committees,
12	including work dealing with safe sleep practices for infants, car passenger safety,
13	initiatives with the Safe Kids Coalition, pediatric abusive head trauma, and other injury
14	prevention work; and
15	WHEREAS, this body honors those Kentuckians who dedicate their lives to helping
16	Kentucky's children, and who become models for others through their diligence, work
17	ethic, and compassion; and
18	WHEREAS, Erika Janes Grawemeyer, being one such Kentuckian, is therefore
19	posthumously honored on this day, and this body stands in prayerful mourning upon her
20	loss;
21	NOW, THEREFORE,
22	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
23	Kentucky:
24	$\Rightarrow$ Section 1. The members of the Senate, individually and collectively, hereby
25	express their most profound sympathy upon the loss of Erika Janes Grawemeyer, and
26	extend heartfelt condolences to her family and all her colleagues at North Healthcare.
27	$\Rightarrow$ Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving

Page 1 of 2

- 1 memory of Erika Janes Grawemeyer.
- 2 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
  3 Resolution to Senator Morgan McGarvey for delivery to the family.